RAMI TECHNOLOGY  10651 NW 19th St. Miami, Florida 33172 U.S.A.  Tel: 305-593-8000
Fax: 305-593-8487 e-mail: sales@ramitechnology.com  web: www.ramitechnology.com
 DIGITAL TCXO  DIGITAL TCXO
SMD  STRATUM 3 DIGITAL (VC) TCXO, TU102 AND TY102 SERIES
    FEATURES:
− Fully meeting free run frequency accuracy and 24 hours maximum frequency drift requirements for
   STRATUM 3 according to Telecordia GR-1244-CORE*
− Very low power consumption suitable for portable and/or battery operated equipment

m
)
 HOW TO ORDER (PART NUMBER)
Prefix Output
Type
Series Revision Temperature Range Stability Frequency Stratum3
Voltage
TU: No Freq.
Adjust option
TY: With Freq
Adjust
0: CLIPPED
SINE
2:HCMOS
4:LVCMOS
102
     A
LZ: 0°C to +70°C
D3: -40°C to +85°C
0.28=
0.28PPM
0.3=
0.3PPM
In MHZ
S3
3: 3.3V
5: 5.0V
Example:
Voltage TU0102ATU0102ATU0102ATU0102A----LZLZLZLZ---- 0.28  0.28  0.28  0.28 ----19.440 19.440 19.440 19.440 –––– S3  S3  S3  S3 ---- 3 3 3 3
Frequency 19.44MHz
Temp Stability = 0.28 x 10E-6 = ±0.28 PPM
Operating Temp Range = 0°C to +70°C
Revision "A"
 Series
Output CLIPPED SINE
Prefix: Digital TCXO – No Freq. Adjust
Stratum 3
 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
HEIGHT, MAX. “H”:
0.39” / 9.9mm
OUTLINE TOLERANCE:
±0.015” / 0.4mm
(Unless otherwise
specified)
PIN FUNCTIONS:
[1] OUTPUT
[2] SUPPLY VOLTAGE
[3] GROUND
[4] V.C. / N.C.*
[5] GROUND
*TY102 SERIES ONLY